CITY OF CLOQUET
City Council Agenda
Tuesday, January 21, 2020
7:00 p.m.

City Hall Council Chambers

e h

5:30 WORK SESSION

5:30 Water Treatment Plant Tour — Council to meet at the plant

(410 Armory Road)
6:15 Resume Meeting at City Hall
Mobile Storage Unit Discussion
\_ y
Roll Call

Pledge of Allegiance

Approval of Agenda

a. Approval of January 21, 2020 Council Agenda
Approval of Council Minutes

a. Work Session minutes from the January 7, 2020 meeting
b. Regular Council minutes from the January 7, 2020 meeting

Public Comments

Please give your name, address, and your concern or comments. Visitors may share their
concerns with the City Council on any issue of public business. Each person will have 3 minutes
to speak. The Mayor reserves the right to limit an individual or successive individual’s
presentation if they become redundant, repetitive, irrelevant or overly argumentative. All
comments will be taken under advisement by the City Council. No action will be taken at this
time.

Consent Agenda

Items in the Consent Agenda are considered routine and will be approved with one motion
without discussion/debate. The Mayor will ask if any Council members wish to remove an item.
If no items are to be removed, the Mayor will then ask for a motion to approve the Consent
Agenda.

Resolution No. 20-04, Authorizing the Payment of Bills

2020 Budgeted Transfers

Councilor Appointments to Various Boards, Commissions

Resolution No. 20-06, Supporting Regional Park Designation Application for Pine Valley
Park in Greater Minnesota

2020 Plow Blades Purchase

Appointment to Library Board

g. Temporary On Sale Liquor License — Queen of Peace School
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CITY OF CLOQUET
City Council Agenda
Tuesday, January 21, 2019
7:00 p.m.

City Hall Council Chambers

Public Hearings
None.
Presentations
None.
Council Business
a. Police Chief Hiring Process
b.  Library Addition Change Orders 1 & 2
c. Ordinance No. 486A, An Ordinance to Amend Chapter 17 of the Municipal Code
Pertaining to Residential Uses in the Historic Commercial District
d.  Resolution No. 20-03, Approving the Terms of Up to a $43,938.20 Interfund Loan in
Connection with Tax Increment Financing District No. 3-1

Council Comments, Anhnouncements, and Updates

Adjournment



DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

g CLOQUET 101 14™ Street; Cloquet, MN 55720
Phone: (218) 879-6758 Fax: (218) 879-6555
: Street - Water - Sewer — Engineering - Park

www.cloquetmn.gov

REQUEST FOR COUNCIL ACTION

To: Mayor and City Council

From: Caleb Peterson, Public Works Director
Reviewed By: Tim Peterson, City Administrator-{ ¢
Date: January 21, 2020

ITEM DESCRIPTION: Water Treatment Plant Tour

Background
Council will begin the work session by meeting at the new Water Treatment Plant (410 Armory Road) at

5:30 p.m. Members of Public Works staff along with Short Elliot Hendrickson (SEH) will be present to
provide a brief tour of the facility. We will adjourn back to the Council Chambers for the remainder of the
work session.

In 2009, Council authorized Public Works to proceed an evaluation of our potable water system to
address the issue of water quality and identify major capital improvements for consideration over the next
5 to 20 years. As part of the study it was identified that the water from Well #8 located in Pine Valley
and Well #11 located on Prevost Road have elevated levels of manganese. Manganese occurs naturally
and can be found in rock, soil and drinking water across Minnesota.

The City’s water is supplied through 5 sources. Testing of raw water conducted at Wells 1, 6 and the
Spring Lake Reservoir show excellent water quality with no detectable manganese concentrations.
Conversely, Wells 8 and 11 have manganese concentrations of 500 and 150 parts per billion (ppb)
respectively. The Department of Health has issued guidance values for manganese in drinking water of
100ppb for formula-fed infants and infants that regularly drink tap water. The guidance value for adults,
children and nursing mothers is 300ppb. Considering this information, Public Works ceased all use of
Well #8 and distributed a Public Information Advisory to all our customers in 2016.

Well #8 accounted for approximately 30% of the City’s total pumping capacity. While current wells have
enough capacity to serve the system for the foreseeable future, discontinuing the use of Wells 8 was not a
feasible alternative long term. Unfortunately, Cloquet has a long history with the search for new ground
water wells with very limited success in locating water in the quality and quantity needed for a municipal
well application. The geology of aquifers affects the quality of the groundwater contained within. Past
glacial activity in this region has resulted in a complex network of deposits beneath the City. The most
recent study of this issue was completed in 2017 with no indication of alternative sources of enough
quality to negate the need for additional treatment.

While the City’s water meets all current safe drinking water regulations, concerns about the effects
elevated levels of Manganese may have on humans, especially infants, continues to rise. Recently
manganese was placed on EPA’s potential contaminant list. If a primary drinking water standard were
developed for manganese concentrations, the City’s water supply would be noncompliant.

In addition to potential health impacts, Well #8 manganese concentrations are also ten times higher than
the recommended Secondary Drinking Water Standards (SDWS) set by the EPA. These secondary
standards are unenforceable drinking water guidelines for utilities related to the aesthetic quality of water.
Potential impacts at measured levels include staining of clothing and plumbing fixtures; clogging of
pipelines and meters with insoluble iron and manganese compounds; and taste and odor problems. It
should be noted that during the time Well 8 has been out of service, water quality complaints and
maintenance issues associated with clogged meters and faucet screens had dropped significantly.



To Mayor and Council
Water Treatment Plant
January 21, 2020

Page 2

Manganese can be removed with a combination of oxidation and filtration. In 2014, Council authorized a
feasibility study to further explore treatment options and associated costs. A subsequent 2016 study
involved rental of a pilot treatment plant to confirm the adequacy of the recommend treatment process. A
timeline of project progress thus far is below:

e May 2017 - The City applied for funding eligibility under the Drinking Water Revolving Fund
(DWREF) for the first of two proposed water treatment plants. The DWREF is a low interest loan
program offered by the State to assist with funding priority improvements to public water
supplies. Use of this funding source saved the City money on interest and various bonding fees
associated with typical project financing.

e October 2017 - The City was notified that our application was in the fundable range for
construction in 2018.

e December 2017 - Council authorized a contract for professional services with Short Elliot
Hendrickson for preliminary design, final design and bidding services related to the proposed
water treatment plant to serve Well #8.

e June 2018 — Council awards a contract for construction of Water Treatment Plant No. 1 to
Mangey Construction Inc in the amount of $6,629,120.00.

e December 2019 - Substantial completion of construction. Water Plant begins operations feeding
treated water from Well No. 8 to the distribution system.

Rendering of Water Treatment Plant No. 1
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COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

CLO l | E' | ' 101 14 Street  Cloquet MN 55720
‘ ) \ Phone: 218-879-2507 ¢ Fax: 218-879-6555

www.cloguetmn.gov

To: Mayor and City Council

From: Al Cottingham, City Planner/Zoning Administrator
Reviewed/Approved By: Tim Peterson, City Administrator

Date: January 15, 2020

ITEM DESCRIPTION: Zoning Discussion for Mobile Storage Structures (Shipping Containers)

Staff had received a complaint regarding “mobile storage structures” (shipping containers) on commercial
property that were being used as rental storage space on the site. Staff had approached the property owner last
year regarding this and came to an agreement that he could keep the units that he had but not bring in any
additional units. This summer we noticed that he had brought in more units onto the site and was sent a letter
regarding this. He has since contacted a city council member about this, so we are having a discussion with the
Council as to their thoughts on amending the Ordinance.

Section 17.5.07 Mobile Storage Structures. Any assembly of materials which is so designed, constructed or

reconstructed to make it portable and capable of movement from on site to another, designed to be used without a

permanent foundation, designed with the purpose of storing tangible property and not for occupancy by persons,
and to have one dimension exceeding ten (10) feet.

Subd. 1 Procedure. The erection of a mobile storage structure shall require an administrative permit as
may be issued by the City Planner/Zoning Administrator, except as otherwise provided by this Chapter.

Subd. 2 Special Requirements.

A. Location. Mobile storage structures may be located as a temporary structure on property
within the City.

B. Time Limitations. Mobile storage structures are allowed for a period not exceeding 48 hours

in duration on a public street and not exceeding three weeks on private property, from time of
delivery to time of removal. Exceptions for special circumstances may be granted by the City

Planner/Zoning Administrator.

C. Placement. No more than one mobile storage structure may be located on a specific piece of
property within the City at one time. Such temporary structure may not be located on a
specific property more than two times in any sixty-calendar-day period. Such temporary

structure shall be located no closer than ten (10) feet to the property line unless on a driveway
and must be placed on an impervious surface. Such structure may not be placed in a fire lane,

or sidewalk. Such structure may not exceed eight feet six inches in height, ten (10) feet in

width or twenty (20) feet in length. It shall be the obligation of the owner or user of such

temporary structure to secure it in a manner that does not endanger the safety of
persons or property in the vicinity of the temporary structure.



To Mayor and Council
Mobile Storage Units
January 15, 2020
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Staff acknowledges there are a number of these structures throughout the community on both commercial and
residential properties. However, in all of these cases they are being used for personal use and not as a business to
generate revenue. While the County Assessor does place a value on these, they are not near the value of a mini
storage building.

Staff is seeking direction from the City Council on how this should be addressed from a revenue generating
storage business. The second part would be on the Councils thoughts about just the storage units for personal use
on your own property. Both of these will require an amendment to the Zoning Ordinance with a public hearing
being held before the Planning Commission.

As a second issue with this particular property, it is located within the Highway 33 corridor and thus is subject to
the Highway 33 Design Standards. The design standards require an exterior fagade of primarily masonry,
concrete, brick or EIFS (exterior insulating finish system), or stucco, and may have metal or wood trim. Metal
buildings may be allowed, provided exterior facades which can be viewed from a ‘public way’ (i.e. public or
private roadway) are at least fifty percent (50%) masonry, concrete, brick EIFS or wood. If all sides of a building
can be viewed from a ‘public way’, a minimum of two (2) sides of the building shall have exterior facades
constructed to this standard.




Cloquet City Council Work Session
Tuesday, January 7, 2019

DRAFT

Present: W. Carlson, S. Lamb, K. Kolodge, S. Langley, L. Wilkinson, Mayor Maki
Absent: Swanson
Staff: Barclay, Klassen, Peterson

Acting Mayor, Boards and Commission Discussion
Mayor Maki reviewed the various boards and commissions that require Council representation as well
as 2020 Acting Mayor. Representation is as follows:

e 2020 Acting Mayor — Kerry Kolodge

e Councilors Lamb and Wilkinson - EDA

e Councilor Swanson - Library Board liaison

e Councilor Kolodge - Parks Commission liaison

e Councilors Carlson and Lamb - CAFD Board

e Councilors Kolodge and Swanson - Personnel Negotiations Committee

Appointments will officially be made at the January 21 Council meeting.

Mobile Storage Units
Discussion was postponed until the January 21 Council meeting.

CAT Studio Tour
Councilors convened for a tour of the CAT7 Studio.

There being no further business, the meeting adjourned at 6:15 p.m.

Respectfully Submitted,

Tim Peterson
City Administrator



Council Chambers, Cloquet, Minnesota

7:00 P.M. January 7, 2020

Regular Meeting
Roll Call
Councilors Present: Carlson, Swanson, Lamb, Kolodge, Langley, Wilkinson, Mayor Maki
Councilors Absent: None.
Pledge of Allegiance
AGENDA
MOTION: Councilor Lamb moved and Councilor Swanson seconded the motion to

approve the January 7, 2020 agenda. The motion carried unanimously (7-0).
MINUTES
MOTION: Councilor Swanson moved and Councilor Wilkinson seconded the motion to approve the

Work Session and Regular Meeting minutes of December 17, 2019 as presented. The
motion carried (7-0).

PUBLIC COMMENTS

Dan Tarr, 430 91" Street, addressed the Council regarding public gun storage at the Police Station to
prevent theft of guns and as a way to protect the public. Mr. Tarr has experienced theft of his guns in the
past and thinks a secured gun storage at the Police Department is one way to prevent further theft or
injury.

Lee Anderson, 1202 West Taylor Avenue, requested that Council consider revisiting the PLA ordinance.
Mr. Anderson encouraged Council to perform additional due diligence and provided information showing
a PLA will increase project costs by as much as 30%. Mr. Anderson stated the PLA means entering into
an exclusive agreement at the expense of many non-union contractors, and they are refusing to bid
projects because of the PLA.

Representative Sundeen approached the Council regarding the PLA, stating the White Pine Apartment
projects were the subject of a number of failures that would not have happened if it was a union job.
Unions provide safe, well-constructed projects. Mr. Sundeen requested Council to consider the benefits
of the PLA.

CONSENT AGENDA

MOTION: Councilor Kolodge moved and Councilor Langley seconded the motion to adopt the
Consent Agenda of December 17, 2019, approving the necessary motions and
resolutions. The motion carried unanimously (7-0).

Resolution No. 20-01, Authorizing the Payment of Bills and Payroll
Resolution No. 20-02, Authorizing the Designation of Depositories for 2020
Approval of Standing Rules of Council

Consideration of Appointments to Boards and Commissions

Economic Development Authority At-Large Commission Seat Appointments
2020 Official Newspaper Designation — Pine Knot News

Pinetree Plaza Change Order No. 1

Remaining 2020 Business License Renewals
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PUBLIC HEARINGS

There were none.

PRESENTATIONS

There were none.

ACTING MAYOR APPOINTMENT

MOTION: Councilor Lamb moved and Councilor Carlson seconded the motion to appoint Councilor
Kolodge to the position of Acting Mayor for 2020. The motion carried (6-0). Councilor
Kolodge abstained.



QUALIFIED PUMPHOUSE OPERATOR AND RELIEF PUMPHOUSE OPERATOR

APPOINTMENTS

MOTION:

Councilor Swanson moved and Councilor Lamb seconded the motion to approve the
appointment of Warren Haapoja to the position of Qualified Pumphouse Operator and
Mike Austin to the position of Relief Pumphouse Operator in the Public Works-Utilities
Department effective January 18, 2020. The motion carried unanimously (7-0).

CUP AMENDMENT FOR SKB ENVIRONMENTAL FOR EXPANDED HOURS

City Attorney Helwig was present to address the December 17, 2019 Council denial of the Conditional
Use Permit Amendment for SKB Environmental Cloquet Landfill. Mr. Helwig explained that Council
members need to state reasons to support the denial other than citizen opposition. Only reasons discussed
at the public hearing are valid and must be put into record. Council may by motion reconsider the vote in
order to state denial reasons at the first meeting following the denial.

MOTION:

MOTION:

Councilor Lamb moved and Councilor Wilkinson seconded the motion to reconsider the
Conditional Use Permit amendment for SKB Environmental Cloquet Landfill for
expanded hours. The motion carried (6-1), Councilor Langley opposed.

Councilor Lamb moved and Councilor Wilkinson seconded the motion to reconfirm
RESOLUTION NO. 19-105, DENYING THE CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT
AMENDMENT FOR SKB ENVIRONMENTAL CLOQUET LANDFILL FOR
EXPANDED HOURS IN THE HI-HEAVY INDUSTRY DISTRICT. The motion
carried (4-3). Councilors Swanson, Langley and Mayor Maki opposed.

Council members who voted to deny the amendment were polled for their denial reasons
and they are as follows:

e Councilor Carlson — Concern with odor, cancer issues and prior amendments to
expanded hours.

e Councilor Lamb — Noise levels and the past denials on any expansion of the
landfill.

e Councilor Kolodge — Ordinance No. 402A regarding no expansions to city
landfills.

e Councilor Wilkinson — Ordinance 402A, odor concerns and the request is beyond
the scope of the original Conditional Use Permit.

WHEREAS, an Application has been submitted by Shamrock Landfill to amend their
existing Conditional Use Permit which was approved on February 15, 2011 and amended
on November 5, 2014. The amendment request is pursuant to 17.2.06 of the City Code,
for the 59-acre Industrial Landfill to modify their hours of operation to allow 24 hours a
day, seven days a week solely for the SRFI material transported with SKB trucks and
direct employees, with the hours between 7am — 5pm, Monday — Saturday open to
anyone; and

WHEREAS, As required by ordinance, notification was advertised in the Pine Journal
and all neighbors within 1320 feet were notified. A public hearing was held to consider
the Application at the regular meeting of the Cloguet Planning Commission on December
10, 2019 at which time Zoning Case / Development Review No. 19-16 was heard and
discussed; and

WHEREAS, the property of the proposed Conditional Use Permit Amendment is located
at 761 Highway 45 and is legally described as follows:

That part of the West 390.00 feet of the Northwest Quarter of the Southeast
Quiarter, Section 25, Township 49, Range 17, Carlton County, Minnesota, which
lies southerly of Interstate Highway 35 and northerly of the South 100.00 feet of
said Northwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter.

AND ALSO

That part of the South 100.00 feet of the North Half of the Southeast Quarter,
Section 25, Township 49, Range 17, Carlton County, Minnesota, which lies
westerly of the right-of-way of the Great Northern Railway (now known as
Burlington Northern Santa Fe Railroad).

AND ALSO

That part of the East 600.00 feet of the Northeast Quarter of the Southwest
Quarter, Section 25, Township 49, Range 17, Carlton County, Minnesota, which
lies southerly of Interstate Highway 35.

AND ALSO

The east 600.00 feet of the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter, Section
25, Township 49, Range 17, Carlton County, Minnesota.

AND ALSO

The South Half of Southeast Quarter lying West of Great Northern Railway
Company’s right-of-way (now known as Burlington Northern Santa Fe Railroad),
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Section 25, Township 49, Range 17, according to the United States Government
Survey thereof. EXCEPT those two parcels lying within the following described
tracts;

1. Beginning at a point on the south line of said Section 25, distant 100 feet west
of the southeast corner of SW ¥, of SE ¥ thereof; thence run northeasterly at an
angle of 68 degrees 00 minutes with said south line for 475 feet; thence deflect to
the left at an angle of 112 degrees 00 minutes for 500 feet; thence deflect to the
left at an angle of 68 degrees 00 minutes for 475 feet; thence deflect to the left at
an angle of 112 degrees 00 minutes for 500 feet to the beginning.

2. From a point on the south line of said Section 25 distant of 100 feet west of the
southeast corner of SW ¥4 of SE 1/4 , thereof, run northeasterly at an angle of 68
degrees 00 minutes with said south section line for 475 feet to the point of
beginning; thence continue northeasterly along the above described course to its
intersection with a line run parallel with and distant 660 feet north of the south
line of said Section 25; thence run west along said 660 foot parallel line to its
intersection with a line run parallel with and distant 992 feet west of the east line
of the SW ¥4 of SE ¥ of said Section 25; thence run south along said 992 foot
parallel line to the south line of said Section 25; thence run east along said
section line for 392 feet; thence deflect to the left 68 degrees 00 minutes for 475
feet; thence deflect to the right 68 degrees for 500 feet to the point of beginning.

WHEREAS, the Cloquet Planning Commission reviewed the Application to
Amend the Conditional Use Permit for SKB Environmental Cloquet Landfill to
modify their hours of operation to allow 24 hours a day, seven days a week solely
for the SRFI material transported with SKB trucks and direct employees, with
the hours between 7am — 5pm, Monday — Saturday open to anyone per Section
17.2.06 Subdivisions 3 and 4 of the Cloquet Zoning Ordinance.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF
THE CITY OF CLOQUET, MINNESOTA: that the City Council denies
Zoning Case 19-16 for an amendment to the Conditional Use Permit to modify
their hours of operation to allow 24 hours a day, seven days a week solely for the
SRFI material transported with SKB trucks and direct employees, with the hours
between 7am — 5pm, Monday — Saturday open to anyone for SKB
Environmental/Shamrock Landfill.

COUNCIL COMMENTS, ANNOUNCEMENTS, AND UPDATES

Councilor Swanson welcomed the young man in the audience working on his Boy Scout Merritt Badge.

Councilor Lamb commented that January is Sex Trafficking Awareness Month and thanked the Cloquet
Police Department for their efforts in training officers on sex trafficking. Reminder to report suspicious

activity.

Councilor Kolodge asked Public Works Director Caleb Peterson to give a status update on the city
plowing efforts. Mr. Peterson Working reported the crews are working diligently every day cleaning
snow banks. Focusing on school areas and higher traffic areas. Mr. Peterson stated snow storage space is
already full therefore snow needs to be hauled. Staff are looking at rental trucks and drivers to accelerate

the removal.

Tim Peterson, City Administrator






CITY OF CLOQUET
COUNTY OF CARLTON
STATE OF MINNESOTA

RESOLUTION NO. 20-04

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT OF BILLS

WHEREAS, The City has various bills each month that require payment.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
CLOQUET, MINNESOTA, That the bills be paid and charged to the following funds:

101
221
222
223
224
231
370
372
403
405
600
601
602
605
614

General Fund $ 68,704.81
Tax Increment - 14th Street Apartments 11,317.45
Tax Increment - Oakwood Estates 26,368.24
Tax Increment - Patio Homes 33,082.06
Public Facilities Planning 5,602.37
Public Works Reserve (8,022.50)
Swim Pond Debt Sevice 94,861.25
City Sales Tax Debt Service 442.657.50
Revolving Capital Projects 352,541.80
City Sales Tax Capital Projects 103,727.77
Water - Lake Superior Waterline 84,950.13
Water - In Town System 46,090.12
Sewer Fund 2,855.72
Stormwater Fund ' 8.32
CAT-7 1,372.92
TOTAL: $ 1,266,117.96

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CLOQUET
THIS 21ST DAY OF JANUARY, 2020.

ATTEST: Roger Maki, Mayor

Tim Peterson, City Administrator




DATE: 01/16/2020
TIME: 11:22:14

CITY OF CLOQUET
VENDOR SUMMARY REPORT

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 01/21/2020

ID: AP442000.WOW
VENDOR # NAME
111350 LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA MNGMT INC
112050 ADVANCED SERVICES INC
112690 ALADTEC INC
121000 ARROWHEAD SPRINGS INC
122000 AT & T MOBILITY
122958 AUTO ZONE, INC.
125500 LEAGUE OF MN CITIES INSURANCE
125700 BEST OIL COMPANY
127100 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF MN
127400 OSCAR J BOLDT CONSTRUCTION
127840 BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC
128270 BREVATOR, TOWN OF
135000 CARLTON COUNTY AUDITOR
135675 VORK ENTERPRISES INC
137310 CENTURY LINK
139025 CINTAS
139030 CINTAS CORPORATION NO 2
142800 CLOQUET SANITARY SERVICE
145300 COMMUNITY PRINTING
147050 CONSOLIDATED TELEPHONE COMPANY
147900 COUNTRY CLUB PATIO HOMES, LLC
148800 CROW GOEBEL VETERINARY CLINIC
150100 DAL CO
152485 DEAD ON ARMS INC
156400 CITY OF DULUTH COMFORT SYSTEMS
158000 DULUTH/SUPERIOR COMMUNICATIONS
162640 ENVENTIS TELECOM INC
162725 ENVIRONMENTAIL PRODUCTS
166450 FIRE INSTRUCTION & RESCUE
169955 14TH STREET APARTMENTS
172300 GARTNER REFRIGERATION COMPANY
173575 GEORGE BOUGALIS & SONS INC
175200 GOPHER STATE ONE CALL INC
175950 GRAPHIC TECHNOLOGIES
176000 UNITED STATES TREASURY
178500 GUARDIAN PEST SOLUTIONS INC
179300 HACH COMPANY
179340 HAGENS GLASS & PAINT
137800 L & M SUPPLY CO
202100 LAWSON PRODUCTS INC
205050 LOFFLER COMPANIES INC
206800 MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT INC
207400 MANEY INTERNATIONAL INC
209875 MCCOY CONSTRUCTION & FORESTRY

PAID THIS
FISCAL YEAR

OO O OO0

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
9,301.
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.24
.37
.00
.00
159.
3,376.
.00
.00
222.
.00
74.
325.
.91
.52
.00
.00
.12
.00
.00
.00
.00
.25
.85
.90
305.
.00
.00
9,690.
2,111.
.00

77

75
02

07

03
00

20

77
54

PAGE:

AMOUNT DUE

150.
496
4,176
84.

382

87
1,000.
17,305.
84,681.
273,304.
1,981.
1,206.
3,279.
370.
164.
53.
971.
752.
917.
3,318.
18,789.
35.
131.
92.
140.
15.

47.

70.
10,380.
10,185.
2,836.
79,237.
21.
377.
14,293.
47.
142.
140.
1,568.
912.
41.
2,047.
2,090.
2,235,

00

.00
.00

25

.30
.99

00
32
58
79
92
33
64
00
20
85
89
51
20
45
68
50
96
00
86
00
92
12
00
71
80
01
60
50
50
25
44
16
23
85
64
66
81
00

1




DATE: 01/16/2020
TIME: 11:22:14

CITY OF CLOQUET
VENDOR SUMMARY REPORT

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 01/21/2020

ID: AP442000.WOW
VENDOR # NAME
212055 MEYER GROUP ARCHITECTURE
212400 MICHAUD DIST INC
214000 MIELKE ELECTRIC WORKS
220500 MN DEPT OF HEALTH
222275 MN PEIP
224000 MN STATE FIRE CHIEFS ASSOC.
229500 NAPA AUTO PARTS
234600 NORTHERN BUSINESS PRODUCTS
236125 NORTHLAND FIRE & SAFETY, INC
238925 OAKWOOD ESTATES LLC
242850 PARSONS ELECTRIC LLC
243300 PAW COMMUNICATION, INC.
243540 PERCH LAKE TOWNSHIP
244300 BRENT BELICH
245250 PINEWOOD CLOQUET, INC.
247400 396~-PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION, INC.
260300 CITY OF SCANLON
261800 SEH
265650 RSPT c¢/o SOUTH ST. LOUIS SWCD
266590 SPECSYS, INC
269350 STRYKER SALES CORPORATION
270300 SWAGIT PRODUCTIONS, LLC
271325 NANCY GETCHELL
275075 TITAN MACHINERY
276030 TELOCIN GROUP INC
276490 TRANSMEDIC MEDICAL BILLING
277500 TURBO DIESEL & ELECTRIC
278600 TWIN PORT MAILING
278100 U S BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE
280400 ULLAND BROTHERS, INC.
281000 UNITED ELECTRIC COMPANY
283700 USA BLUEBOOK
284875 VERIZON WIRELESS
285400 VIKING ELECTRIC SUPPLY
286900 WL S SD
293700 ZIEGLER INC
R0001463 ZOLL MEDICAL CORPORATION
R0001548 MINIT MART 557
R0O001601 PECAN PIE PRODUCTIONS
R0001812 MINOKAW VAR SERVICES
R0O001854 COMMERCIAL REFRIGERATION SYSTE
RO001874 WASTE WOOD RECYCLERS LLC
R0O001876 IAPE

RO001877

ANDREW & GALYNA TUTTLE

PAID THIS
FISCAL YEAR
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DATE: 01/16/2020 CITY OF CLOQUET
TIME: 11:22:14 VENDOR SUMMARY REPORT
ID: AP442000.WOW

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 01/21/2020

PAID THIS
VENDOR # NAME FISCAL YEAR
R0O001878 BEN HACKER 0.00

TOTAL ALL VENDORS:

PAGE:

AMOUNT DUE

783,830.71
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City of Cloquet

Vendor Summary Report Reconciliation

Invoices Due On/Before 1/21/2020

Total 783,830.71
Less:
Library (518.83)
Cloguet Area Fire
District (121,026.03)
Total City Bills 662,285.85
Less:
Payroll benefits (54,479.04)
Plus:
Credit card/PSN fees 2,090.39
Debt Wires & Others 537,518.75
MN Sales Tax 1,212.61
MN Power auto pay 114,846.10
MN Energy auto pay 2,643.30
Total Bills 1,266,117.96




DATE: 01/16/20

CITY OF CLOQUET

TIME: 11:22:45 DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPO
ID: AP443000.WOW
INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 01/
VENDOR # NAME

GENERAL FUND

00

222275

32

260300
286900

34

142800

39

147900
169955
238925

41

139030
142800
145300
147050
150100
212400
234600
278600
279100
R0O001812

MN PEIP

LICENSES & PERMITS

CITY OF SCANLON
WL S S D

LICENSES & PERMITS

CHARGES FOR SERVICES
CLOQUET SANITARY SERVICE

CHARGES FOR SERVIC

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

COUNTRY CLUB PATIO HOMES, LLC
14TH STREET APARTMENTS
OAKWOOD ESTATES LLC

OTHER FINANCING SO

GENERAL GOVERNMENT

CINTAS CORPORATION NO 2
CLOQUET SANITARY SERVICE
COMMUNITY PRINTING
CONSOLIDATED TELEPHONE COMPANY
DALCO

MICHAUD DIST INC

NORTHERN BUSINESS PRODUCTS
TWIN PORT MAILING

U S BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE
MINOKAW VAR SERVICES

GENERAL GOVERNMENT

RT

21/2020

PAID THIS
FISCAL YEAR

73,105.

ES

URCES

159.
3,376.
222.

6,562.
418.

00

75
02
07

70
71

PAGE:

AMOUNT DUE

54,479.

54,479.

45
3,6009.

3,655,

-2,980.
-1,131.
-2,636.

-6,748.

82.
32.
193.
408.
65.
l6.
75.
164.
59.
435.

1,533.

04

04

.51

60

11

.67

.67

24
74
82

80

24
21
95
84
98
50
15
69
20
00

76

1




DATE: 01/16/20
TIME: 11:22:45

ID: AP443000.WOW

VENDOR #

42

111350
122000
125700
135675
139025
139030
142800
147050
150100
152485
197800
271325
278600
284875
R0O001548
R0O001876

43

121000
125500
125700
139030
142800
145300
147050
175200
197800
202100
205050
206800
207400
209875
229500
234600
247400
275075
277500
278600
279100
293700

CITY OF CLOQUET
DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 01/21/2020

NAME

PUBLIC SAFETY

LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA MNGMT INC
AT & T MOBILITY

BEST OIL COMPANY

VORK ENTERPRISES INC

CINTAS

CINTAS CORPORATION NO 2
CLOQUET SANITARY SERVICE
CONSOLIDATED TELEPHONE COMPANY
DAL CDO

DEAD ON ARMS INC

L & M SUPPLY CO

NANCY GETCHELL

TWIN PORT MAILING

VERIZON WIRELESS

MINIT MART 557

IAPE

PUBLIC SAFETY

PUBLIC WORKS

ARROWHEAD SPRINGS INC

LEAGUE OF MN CITIES INSURANCE
BEST OIL COMPANY

CINTAS CORPORATION NO 2
CLOQUET SANITARY SERVICE
COMMUNITY PRINTING
CONSOLIDATED TELEPHONE COMPANY
GOPHER STATE ONE CALL INC

L & M SUPPLY CO

LAWSON PRODUCTS INC

LOFFLER COMPANIES INC
MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT INC

MANEY INTERNATIONAL INC

MCCOY CONSTRUCTION & FORESTRY
NAPA AUTO PARTS

NORTHERN BUSINESS PRODUCTS
396~-PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION, INC.
TITAN MACHINERY

TURBO DIESEL & ELECTRIC

TWIN PORT MAILING

U S BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE
ZIEGLER INC

150.
9,301.
173.
3,376.
222.
305.
6,562.

650.
120.

9,301.
159.
3,376.
305.
9,690.
2,111.

526.

3,526.
6,562.
418.
362.

PAID THIS
FISCAL YEAR

00

77

37

02

07

20

70

92
00

77

75

02

20

77

54

21

01
70
71
20

PAGE:

AMOUNT DUE

GENERAL FUND

150.
382.
2,985,
370.
53.
59.
32.
792.
65.
92.
108.
143.
47.
1,343.
104.
50.

6,790.

64.
1,000.
5,489.

218.
41.
36.

475.
10.

364.

456.

2,047,
2,054,
2,235.
216.
180.
119.
135.
2,576.

47.

43.
2,360.

00
30
43
00
85
88
21
31
98
00
70
45
07
60
00
00

78

00
00
83
45
44
79
95
80
74
43

.33

66
86
00
39
57
52
96
46
07
25
00

2




DATE: 01/16/20 CITY OF CLOQUET
TIME: 11:22:45 DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT
ID: AP443000.WOW

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 01/21/2020

PAGE:

AMOUNT DUE

375.

20,558.

496.
87.
1,470.
2.
599.
423.
2,936.
377.
47.
140.
534.
464 .
65.
4,868.
1,292.
217.

00

50

00
99
01
90
24
80
80
50
25
16
94
25
79
56
75
00

.38

PAID THIS

VENDOR # NAME FISCAL YEAR
GENERAL FUND
43 PUBLIC WORKS
R0001874 WASTE WOOD RECYCLERS LLC 375.00
PUBLIC WORKS

45 CULTURE AND RECREATION
112050 ADVANCED SERVICES INC
122958 AUTO ZONE, INC. 60.00
125700 BEST OIL COMPANY 9,301.77
139030 CINTAS CORPORATION NO 2
142800 CLOQUET SANITARY SERVICE
147050 CONSOLIDATED TELEPHONE COMPANY 3,376.02
172300 GARTNER REFRIGERATION COMPANY 12,303.12
175850 GRAPHIC TECHNOLOGIES
178500 GUARDIAN PEST SOLUTIONS INC 47.25
179340 HAGENS GLASS & PAINT 60.90
197800 L & M SUPPLY CO 305.20
214000 MIELKE ELECTRIC WORKS
229500 NAPA AUTO PARTS 526.21
242850 PARSONS ELECTRIC LLC
243300 PAW COMMUNICATION, INC.
244300 BRENT BELICH
281000 UNITED ELECTRIC COMPANY
285400 VIKING ELECTRIC SUPPLY

R0001854 COMMERCIAL REFRIGERATION SYSTE

CULTURE AND RECREATION

46 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

145300 COMMUNITY PRINTING 159.75
147050 CONSOLIDATED TELEPHONE COMPANY 3,376.02
234600 NORTHERN BUSINESS PRODUCTS

266590 SPECSYS, INC

278600 TWIN PORT MAILING 6,562.70

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

LIBRARY FUND
45 CULTURE AND RECREATION

168.
787.

15,058.

115.
58.

851.
23.

1,058.

00
50

82

34
40

.80

73
54

81

3




DATE: 01/16/20 CITY OF CLOQUET PAGE:

TIME: 11:22:45 DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT
ID: AP443000.WOW

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 01/21/2020

PATD THIS
VENDOR # NAME FISCAL YEAR AMOUNT DUE
reRERY FONO T
45 CULTURE AND RECREATION
139030 CINTAS CORPORATION NO 2 10.84
147050 CONSOLTDATED TELEPHONE COMPANY 3,376.02 507.99
CULTURE AND RECREATION 518.83
TIF4$2-2 14TH STREET APARTMENTS
70 TAX INCREMENT DISTRICT
169955 @ 14TH STREET APARTMENTS 10,185.71
TAX TNCREMENT DISTRICT 10,185.71
98 OTHER FINANCING USES
169955 14TH STREET APARTMENTS 1,131.74
OTHER FINANCING USES 1,131.74
TTF #2-1 - OAKWOOD ESTATES
70 TAX TINCREMENT DISTRICT
238925  ORKWOOD ESTATES LLC 23,731.42
4 TAX INCREMENT DISTRICT 23,731.42
98 OTHER FINANCING USES
238925 OBKWOOD ESTATES LLC 2,636.82
OTHER FINANCING USES 2,636.82
TIF #4-1 PATIO HOMES
31 27 TAXES
135000 CARLTON COUNTY AUDITOR 3,279.64
TAXES 3,279.64

4




DATE: 01/16/20 CITY OF CLOQUET
TIME: 11:22:45 DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT
ID: AP443000.WOW

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFCRE 01/21/2020

PAID THIS
VENDOR # NAME FISCAL YEAR

TIF #4-1 PATIO HOMES
70 TAX INCREMENT DISTRICT

147900 COUNTRY CLUB PATIO HOMES, LLC

TAX INCREMENT DISTRICT

98 OTHER FINANCING USES
147900 COUNTRY CLUB PATIO HOMES, LLC
OTHER FINANCING USES
PUBLIC FACILITIES PLANNING
81 SPECIAL PROJECTS
212055 MEYER GROUP ARCHITECTURE
SPECIAL PROJECTS
PUBLIC WORKS RESERVE
00

147900 COUNTRY CLUB PATIO HOMES, LLC

CAPITAL PROJECTS - REVOLVING

00

127400 OSCAR J BOLDT CONSTRUCTION
173575 GEORGE BOUGALIS & SONS INC
81 SPECIAL PROJECTS

127400 OSCAR J BOLDT CONSTRUCTION

SPECIAL PROJECTS

PAGE:

AMOUNT DUE

26,822.

26,822.

2,980.

2,980.

5,602.

5,602.

-8,022.

-8,022.

~14,384.
79,237.

64,852.

287,689.

287,689.

18

18

24

24

37

37

50

50

36
01

65

15

15

5




DATE: 01/16/20
TIME: 11:22:45

CITY OF CLOQUET

ID: AP443000.WOW

DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 01/21/2020

VENDOR # NAME

CITY SALES TAX CAPITAL

00

280400

81

261800
280400

ULLAND BROTHERS, INC.

SPECIAL PROJECTS

SEH
ULLAND BROTHERS, INC.

SPECIAL PROJECTS

WATER - LAKE SUPERIOR WATERLIN

51
121000

137310
133030

52
125700

139030
197800

57

156400
205050

STATION 2

ARROWHEAD SPRINGS INC
CENTURY LINK

CINTAS CORPORATION NO 2

STATION 2

LAKE SUPERIOR WATERLINE

BEST OIL COMPANY
CINTAS CORPORATION NO 2
L & M SUPPLY CO

PAID THIS
FISCAL YEAR

26,938,

20,924.
26,938.

301.

9,301.

305.

LAKE SUPERIOR WATERLINE

ADMINISTRATION

CITY OF DULUTH COMFORT SYSTEMS
LOFFLER COMPANIES INC

ADMINISTRATION

WATER - IN TOWN SYSTEM

00

R0O001877

ANDREW & GALYNA TUTTLE

74 .

36

88
36

24

77

20

03

PAGE:

AMOUNT DUE

54,782.

54,782.

2,222.
46,722.

48,944.

20.
164.

193.

1,217.

47.
36.

1,301.

140.

149.

39.

97

97

32
48

80

25
20

.55

00

03
90
47

40

86

.33

19

10




DATE: 01/16/20 CITY OF CLOQUET PAGE: 7
TIME: 11:22:45 DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT
ID: AP443000.WOW

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 01/21/2020

PAID THIS
VENDOR # NAME FISCAL YEAR AMOUNT DUE
WATER - IN TOWN SYSTEM
00
R0001878 BEN HACKER 41.49
80.59
49 CLOQUET
125700 BEST OIL COMPANY 9,301.77 1,477.55
139030 CINTAS CORPORATION NO 2 63.70
176000 UNITED STATES TREASURY 14,293.50
179300 HACH COMPANY 15.85 142.44
197800 L & M SUPPLY CO 305.20 72.95
202100 LAWSON PRODUCTS INC 273.86
236125 NORTHLAND FIRE & SAFETY, INC 111.00
247400 396~-PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION, INC. 309.06
261800 SEH 20,924.88 15,787.33
283700 USA BLUEBOOK 255.17 612.87
285400 VIKING ELECTRIC SUPPLY 66.00
CLOQUET 33,210.26
54 BILLING & COLLECTION
145300 COMMUNITY PRINTING 159.75 196.54
278600 TWIN PORT MAILING 6,562.70 47.07
279100 U S BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE 418.71 59.20
BILLING & COLLECTION 302.81
57 ADMINISTRATION & GENERAL
142800 CLOQUET SANITARY SERVICE 19.37
145300 COMMUNITY PRINTING 159.75 337.79
147050 CONSOLIDATED TELEPHONE COMPANY 3,376.02 390.69
175200 GOPHER STATE ONE CALL INC 6.48
205050 LOFFLER COMPANIES INC 8.33
220500 MN DEPT OF HEALTH 32.00
234600 NORTHERN BUSINESS PRODUCTS 39.55
265650 RSPT c/o SOUTH ST. LOUIS SWCD 1,210.00
278600 TWIN PORT MAILING 6,562.70 401.86
279100 U S BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE 418.71 43.25

ADMINISTRATION & GENERAL 2,489.32




DATE: 01/16/20 CITY OF CLOQUET
TIME: 11:22:45 DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT
ID: AP443000.WOW

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 01/21/2020

PAGE:

AMOUNT DUE

1,045.
185.
70.
36.
182.
35.
47.
122.

1,726.

19.
36.
260.

19.

47.

86
21
12
47
56
95
81
93

91

37
79
47

.32
.33

60
13

PAID THIS

VENDOR # NAME FISCAL YEAR
ENTERPRISE FUND - SEWER
55 SANITARY SEWER
125700 BEST OIL COMPANY 9,301.77
139030 CINTAS CORPORATION NO 2
162725 ENVIRONMENTAL PRODUCTS 51.52
197800 L & M SUPPLY CO 305.20
202100 LAWSON PRODUCTS INC
207400 MANEY INTERNATIONAL INC 2,111.54
247400 396-PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION, INC.
276030 TELOCIN GROUP INC
SANITARY SEWER

57 ADMINISTRATION & GENERAL
142800 CLOQUET SANITARY SERVICE
145300 COMMUNITY PRINTING 159.75
147050 CONSOLIDATED TELEPHONE COMPANY 3,376.02
175200 GOPHER STATE ONE CALL INC
205050 LOFFLER COMPANIES INC
234600 NORTHERN BUSINESS PRODUCTS
278600 TWIN PORT MAILING 6,562.70
279100 U S BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE 418.71

ADMINISTRATION & GENERAL

STORM WATER UTILITY
57 ADMINISTRATION & GENERAL
205050 LOFFLER COMPANIES INC

ADMINISTRATION & GENERAL

CABLE TELEVISION

45 CULTURE AND RECREATION
162640 ENVENTIS TELECOM INC 47.91
270300 SWAGIT PRODUCTIONS, LLC

CULTURE AND RECREATION

CLOQUET AREA FIRE DISTRICT

43.

439.

47.
1,325.

1,372.

24

25

.32

.32

92
00

92













CITY OF CLOQUET
COUNTY OF CARLTON
STATE OF MINNESOTA

RESOLUTION NO. 20-06

A RESOLUTION SUPPORTING REGIONAL PARK DESIGNATION
APPLICATION FOR PINE VALLEY PARK IN GREATER MINNESOTA

WHEREAS, the City of Cloquet is seeking Regional Park Designation for Pine Valley Park under the
Clean Water, Land and Legacy Amendment; and

WHEREAS, the City of Cloquet, as applicant, has the authority to act as legal public sponsor for the
application described in the Request for Designation as a Regional Park or Trail in Greater Minnesota.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
CLOQUET, MINNESOTA, that the City of Cloquet formally support(s) and authorize(s) the
application’s submission on behalf of the City.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that as lead applicant we are fully aware of the information provided in
the application and associated responsibilities, including long-term commitments as defined in the
application and related master plan and supporting information as submitted.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that, should Pine Valley Park receive formal designation as a Regional
park or trail in Greater Minnesota by the Commission, that as the lead applicant we have the legal
authority to enter into formal designation and funding agreements with the Commission for the referenced
park.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that listed applicant will comply with all applicable laws and
regulations associated with regional designation and any future grant funding for their respective portions
of any project.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CLOQUET THIS 21*
DAY OF JANUARY 2020.

Roger Maki, Mayor
ATTEST:

Tim Peterson, City Administrator
















ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES

101 - 14th Street, Cloguet MIN 55720
Phone: 218-879-3347 Fax: 218-879-6555
www.ci,cloguet.mn.us
email: kstarnold@clogquetmn.gov

Application for Appointment to
Advisory Boards and Commissions

Name: . . Date:
Kaihy Blas Jaunary/ 7, 20350
Address 4 {
e Cloguad MN 55750
Email: l/
Home Phone“—' I A Work_Phon‘e; i} Cell Phone:
- — IHE-E5T- o |

How long have you lived in Cloguet? Years/Months: Which Ward?

60 = 95] = 1ae" A4

YLy Secbk 1977 4o present :

What Cloquet commumty activities have you Been involved in? ]

I /“a.)we l/\D*' oo in e OL(\‘7/ Cloaguet cmmm.‘ftas v b&zyc\ =,

T do Eaﬁ atlrihtn Ho what i's oaﬁ

e bty TS WP«:N-(* clegudN sclbols, auol Cov\nm(/w\t \/ EQucatron,
T use ' (ocad ‘P - \re_,\/)&uxs\fj Lot~ ney/ childre~ ‘ol Ihow
anTl vy girecnd < .\Avﬁha

Please describe any | previous experience you have which is similar to serving on a volunteer Advisory Board/Commlssxon
I aunn e w\.e,wvb{r aC Hhe Wonmein's cﬂraa,m —La_i*—,m (=) o VO Cde 1S @

o The tbO(lﬁI o€ M rnresoda Stade C‘/\QP)LU’ Gow 2005-2012 ,;Pa—n g ?rQs;cM“ N 2

Do you have a preferred Board/Commission that you are interested in serving on? l Yes > ! No

o i Clog vt T vete, T e

-

Etulwn S zdwc,a,hmﬂw cs,v am,;,o‘}—,b\n Aot - r?waﬁ- Icaﬁ_,ms: r‘__, -

o) s Wonan 1o |, aznn. Coi ot (r gdincatitn , L hqug

d a’am {,;D‘ ey h ™ Tra ¢ ‘H/\tf I—g”u_aj— ((:IN Jrkl‘u'e. a6 PED. L cleo seruddk
ON-2012 o

If yes, fill in the name of Board/Commission;

L brary Boart

- Would you consider an alternaté appointment? Yes ’ No PV

If yes, which one?

Please describe any schedule conflicts with the regular meeting schedules for the Board/Commissions i.e., routine travel,
work schedules and the like.

Sirnce I Aana ke.)‘—u’vzc} ¢ ’Przsbaj\]j e oud oe Fows
co lﬂ. \A}eUC< i e C,O(_AP(_Q More. v

L h L m
1/\!224 Bl com 2 Ajach Additional Sheets, If necessary * * *

(12/23/14)

Lo BTN
Why do you wnsh to be on a Board Commlssion? ,

y:[ yl/\qw a,)w S/ besin finderectad i~ 2elucads for ey e .

“Te Li b (vaw c%t&n (S N e HV\j "H/\"'\\SD_?@)« s CL()YV\W\Mﬁ—\/ )

The ]Dm g ok the hbuar\/ v all ages s owts Favamr\j.,
P?eﬁ;&b?;mhirgfﬁva tinfo matwu oudllke ust Vz Dubl:  ew it L H—o_mo.h Serdene
£ov almost 127 v/Pr.u befrre e %% 2018, L way roc>rd»\r\a}br~
ég\(-j'b\b W((/ Trc)errp{m\ (A)l’\,l CJ,\ s ct :Fwﬁcjvcw ‘l)v- waap\m M‘
bmﬂ Ceading Woman "Reund<, owo{ ok\lc\rdf\ + was A rdworan e
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 Date: 1/8/2020
Certlﬁcate of Coverage ate: 1812

Certificate Holder ThlS Certlﬁcate is issued as a matter of information only and
Diocese of Duluth confers no rights upon the holder of this certificate, This certificate
%‘,?S%gt g(f)ilc:h Street does not amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded below.
Duluth, MN 55812 Company Affording Coverage

THE CATHOLIC MUTUAL RELIEF

SOCIETY OF AMERICA
Covered Location 10843 OLD MILL RD
Queen of Peace Parish OMAHA, NE 68154
102 Fourth St.
Cloquet, MN. 55720

rerages

This is to certify that the coverages listed below have been issued to the certificate holder named above for the certificate
indicated, notwithstanding any requir ement, term or condition of any contract or other document with respect to which this
certificate may be issued or may pertain, the coverage afforded described herein is subject to all the terms, exclusions and
conditions of such coverage, Limits shown may have been reduced by paid claims.

X Coverage Effective Coverage Expiration L.
Type of Coverage Certificate Number Date Date Limits
Property Real & Personal Property
D. General Liability Each Occurrence 500,000
General Aggregate 1.000.000
k] b
Occurrence Products-Comp/OP Agg

8540 4/1/2019 4/1/2020

Claims Made Personal & Ady Injury
Fire Damage (Any one fire)

Med Exp (Any one person)

Excess Liability Each Occurrence

Annual Aggregate

Other Each Occurrence

Claims Made

Annual Aggregate

\
\

Limit/Coverage

Description of Operations/Locations/Vehicles/Special Items (the following language supersedes any other language in this endorsement or the Certificate in

conflict with this language) . oo
Coverage only extends for claims arising out of Queen of Peace's Mardi Gras celebration on February 22, 2020. Host Liquor Liability

included.

Holder of Cerhﬁcate Cancellatlon

Addmonal Protected Per:

Should any of the above described coverages be cancelled

before the expiration date thereof, the issuing company will

City of Cloguet endeavor to mail 30 days written notice to the holder of

1307 Cloquet Ave. certificate named to the left, but failure to mail such notice shall

Cloquet, MN. 55720 impose no obligation or liability of any kind upon the company,
its agents or repr esentatwes

Authorized RLpresemﬂtl;/ / - 3
ce (
0027000873 -




ENDORSEMENT

(TO BE ATTACHED TO CERTIFICATE)

Effective Date of Endorsement: 2/22/2020
Cancellation Date of Endorsement: 2/23/2020

Diocese of Duluth
Chancery Office

2830 East Fourth Street
Duluth, MN 55812

Certificate Holder:

Queen of Peace Parish

Location:
ocation 102 Fourth St.
Cloquet, MN. 55720
Certificate No. 8540  of The Catholic Mutual Relief Society of America is amended as follows:

SECTION il - ADDITIONAL PROTECTED PERSON(S)

It is understood and agreed that Section Il - Liability (only with respect to Coverage D - General

Liability), is amended to include as an Additional Protected Person(s) members of the organizations shown
in the schedule, but only with respect to their liability for the Protected Person(s) activities or

activities they perform on behalf of the Protected Person(s).

It is further understood and agreed that coverage extended under this endorsement is limited to and
applies only with respect to liability assumed by contract or agreement; and this extension of
coverage shall not enlarge the scope of coverage provided under this certificate or increase the limit
of liability thereunder. Unless otherwise agreed by contract or agreement, coverage extended under
this endorsement to the Additional Protected Person(s) will not precede the effective date of this
certificate of coverage endorsement or extend beyond the cancellation date.

Schedule - ADDITIONAL.PROTECTED PERSON(S)
City of Cloquet

1307 Cloquet Ave.

Cloquet, MN. 55720

Remarks (the following language supersedes any other language in this endorsement or the Certificate in
conflict with this language):

Coverage only extends for claims arising out of Queen of Peace's Mardi Gras celebration on February 22,

2020. Host Liquor Liability included.

LS b

/ Authonzeﬂ Representative

PKS-122(10-11)















































































































Request for Council Action

Library Addition — Change Orders 1&2
January 21, 2020

Page 2

Financial/Budget/Grant Considerations

The original contract price for this project was $2,166,900. Change Order No. 1 would deduct $107,708
from the contract while Change Order No. 2 adds $128,500. By rebidding the low voltage network
cabling associated with the addition, staff was able to attain a further project savings of $59,160 which is
outside of the construction contract but still a net saving to the project budget. Approval of both change
orders would effectively add all the previously deleted needs back into the contract with no net increase in
the budget. Note: the City still has 367,477 reserved in budget contingency for any future change orders
deemed necessary.

Advisory Committee/Commission Action
None.

Supporting Documents Attached
Change Orders 1&2













ORDINANCE NO. 486A

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND CHAPTER 17 OF THE MUNICIPAL CODE PERTAINING
TO RESIDENTIAL USES IN THE HISTORIC COMMERCIAL DISTRICT

The City Council of the City of Cloquet does hereby ordain as follows:

Section 1. Section 17.6.12, Historic Commercial District, Subd. 3 Conditional Uses is amended
to read as follows:

A. Residential Uses: Apartments, Multiple-family structures existing
independently with a minimum side and rear setback of 3 feet. Apartments
may be located in the rear of the ground floor of a commercial building
provided no more than 50 percent of the ground floor is used for apartments
and all the floors above may be used for apartments. The density of the site
cannot exceed 20 units per acre.

Section 2. Effective Date. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its
passage and publication in accordance with law.

Passed this 21* day of January 2020.

CITY OF CLOQUET

By:
Its Mayor

ATTEST:

By:

Its City Administrator

Published this day of , 2020.
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of $43,938.20, paying for them via an Interfund Loan that will be fully reimbursed back to the City from
TIF collected from the District (delinquent property taxes over all years are required to be brought up to
current at the point of sale, an estimated $135,000 for all years). The City assuming these special
assessments is contingent to the balance of the City’s economic development loan being paid in full at
closing in the amount of $222,967.94. The City will also obtain our 10% Administrative TIF fee from
TIF collected form the District and will then secondly disperse the remainder of TIF owed to Woodward.
Secondly, our attorney will prepare a certificate for Woodward to execute at closing stating that the terms
of the Development Agreement have been fully satisfied.

Policy Objectives
The City’s role is to aid in facilitating economic development in a fiscally responsible manner and the
terms of this deal accomplish that.

Financial/Budget/Grant Considerations

The City has the obligation to ensure that we are well protected as a project funder and the terms of this
deal estimate the City’s special assessments to be paid in full, along with the City’s economic
development loan, which satisfy all City obligations into this construction deal.

Advisory Committee/Commission Action

At their January 8™ monthly meeting, the Cloquet EDA voted 6-0 to recommend the above actions to the
Cloquet City Council to effectively facilitate the sale of 305 Business Park Drive East, as a project lien
holder.

Supporting Documentation
e Resolution No. 20-03




STATE OF MINNESOTA
CARLTON COUNTY
CITY OF CLOQUET

RESOLUTION NO. 20-03

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE TERMS OF UP TO A
$43,938.20 INTERFUND LOAN IN CONNECTION WITH
TAX INCREMENT FINANCING DISTRICT NO. 3-1

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council (the "Council") of the City of Cloquet, Minnesota (the "City"),
as follows:

Section 1. Background.

(a) The City has heretofore established Tax Increment Financing District No. 3-1 (the "TIF
District") within an existing development district of the City, and has adopted a tax increment financing
plan for the TIF District (the "TIF Plan").

(b) The City has determined to pay outstanding assessments in the amount of $43,938.20
resulting from the costs identified in the TIF Plan (the "Qualified Costs") consisting of certain Public
Improvements, as that term is defined in that certain Purchase and Development Agreement by and
between the City and Woodward Enterprises, LLC (the "Developer"), dated August 1, 2010 (the

"Development Agreement") incurred in connection with the development/redevelopment of land within
the TIF District.

() Under Minnesota Statutes, Section 469.178, Subd. 7, the City is authorized to advance or
loan money from the City's general fund or any other fund from which such advances may be legally
made, in order to finance the Qualified Costs.

(d) The City intends to reimburse itself for the payment of the Qualified Costs, plus interest
thereon, from tax increments derived from the TIF District in accordance with the terms of this resolution

(which terms are referred to collectively as the "Interfund Loan").

Section 2. Terms of Interfund Loan.

(a) The City hereby authorizes the advance of up to $43,938.20 from the City's General Fund
or so much thereof as may be paid as Qualified Costs. The City shall reimburse itself for such advances
together with interest at the rate stated below. Interest accrues on the principal amount from the date of
each advance. The maximum rate of interest permitted to be charged is limited to the greater of the rates
specified under Minnesota Statutes, Section 270C.40 or Section 549.09 as of the date the loan or advance
is authorized, unless the written agreement states that the maximum interest rate will fluctuate as the
interest rates specified under Minnesota Statutes, Section 270C.40 or Section 549.09 are from time to
time adjusted. The interest rate shall be 5% and will not fluctuate.

(b) Principal and interest on the Interfund Loan shall be paid semi-annually on each February
1 and August 1 (each a "Payment Date") commencing with the Payment Date on which the City has
Available Tax Increment (defined below), or on any other dates determined by the City Manager, through
the last receipt of tax increment from the TIF District.
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(c) Payments on the Interfund Loan are payable solely from "Available Tax Increments"
which shall mean, on each Payment Date, all of the tax increment available after other obligations have
been paid, generated in the preceding six (6) months with respect to the property within the TIF District
and remitted to the City by Carlton County, all in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Sections 469.174
to 469.1794, as amended. Payments on the Interfund Loan are subordinate to any outstanding or future
bonds, notes or contracts secured in whole or in part with Available Tax Increment, and are on parity with
any other outstanding or future interfund loans secured in whole or in part with Available Tax Increment.

(d) The principal sum and all accrued interest payable under the Interfund Loan are pre-
payable in whole or in part at any time by the City without premium or penalty. No partial prepayment
shall affect the amount or timing of any other regular payment otherwise required to be made under this
Interfund Loan.

(e) The Interfund Loan is evidence of an internal borrowing by the City in accordance with
Minnesota Statutes, Section 469.178, Subd. 7, and is a limited obligation payable solely from Available
Tax Increment pledged to the payment hereof under this resolution. The Interfund Loan and the interest
hereon shall not be deemed to constitute a general obligation of the State of Minnesota or any political
subdivision thereof, including, without limitation, the City. Neither the State of Minnesota, nor any
political subdivision thereof shall be obligated to pay the principal of or interest on the Interfund Loan or
other costs incident hereto except out of Available Tax Increment, and neither the full faith and credit nor
the taxing power of the State of Minnesota or any political subdivision thereof is pledged to the payment
of the principal of or interest on the Interfund Loan or other costs incident hereto. The City shall have no
obligation to pay any principal amount of the Interfund Loan or accrued interest thereon, which may
remain unpaid after the final Payment Date.

63 The City may amend the terms of the Interfund Loan at any time by resolution of the City
Council, including a determination to forgive the outstanding principal amount and accrued interest to the
extent permissible under law.

Section 3. Contingency. The making of the Interfund Loan is contingent upon: (i) the closing of
the sale and conveyance of the Property, as defined in the Development Agreement, to a governmental
entity as purchaser; and (ii) that upon such closing, the City’s receipt of the outstanding balance in the
amount of $222,967.94 pursuant to that certain Loan Agreement, by and between the City and the
Developer, as evidenced by that certain Promissory Note given to the City by the Developer, and as
secured by that certain Mortgage granted to the City by the Developer, and that certain Security
Agreement between the City and the Developer, and as guaranteed by that certain Guarantee of Payment
of Promissory Note by Timothy Woodward, in his individual capacity, all dated March 29, 2011.

PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CLOQUET THIS 21% DAY OF
JANUARY 2020.

Roger Maki, Mayor

ATTEST:

Tim Peterson, City Administrator
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